(b) to be sent directly to the last known email or postal address of the Non-Questionnaire 

Investors and the Red Flag Investors. 

Conclusion 

124 For these reasons, I made the declaration and orders proposed by the parties. 

I certify that the preceding one 
hundred and twenty-four (124) 
numbered paragraphs are a true copy 
of the Reasons for Judgment of the 
Honourable Justice Moshinsky. 

Associate: 

Dated: 30 January 2026